

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3797 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 3, delete "Intermediate school districts." and insert "Cooperative units."

1.3 Page 3, line 3, strike "an"

1.4 Page 3, line 4, strike "intermediate school district" and insert "a cooperative unit defined
1.5 under section 123A.24, subdivision 2, providing instructional service to students,"

1.6 Page 3, line 6, after "district" insert "or other cooperative unit"

1.7 Page 3, line 12, strike "intermediate school district" and insert "appropriate cooperative
1.8 unit"